

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8871/2008

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File not received.

List the matter with file, without fail, on 14-5-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar