

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8871/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in CRLMP No. 1188/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding  
outcome of dasti service, before 10th August, 2009.  
List the matter on 10th August, 2009.(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.